



2221 County Road Q.
 P.O. Box 1060
 Fremont, NE 68025
 402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826	Invoice Number: 2364551
	Invoice Date: 5/13/2020
	Location: 30
Bus Phone:	Work Order Number: 418662
Prv Phone:	Payment Type: Account
Mob Phone:	Page: 1 of 2

Internal Used Stock No. 560826	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65F
	Meter: 1475
Bus Phone:	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
Prv Phone:	Eq ID: SAG0785341
Mob Phone:	Fleet No:

PVE-COMBINE Internal
 COMPLAINT:
 01 Pro-Active combine inspection

CORRECTION:

<u>Part Number</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>List Price</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>
KENSOL	BRAKE/METAL CLE	2.00	3.60	3.60	\$7.20	N
<u>Miscellaneous</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>List Price</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>



2221 County Road Q.
 P.O. Box 1060
 Fremont, NE 68025
 402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice To-Account No: 4

WARRANTY CUSTOMER John Deere Warranty Bus Phone: Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Invoice Number: 2364554
	Invoice Date: 5/13/2020 Location: 30 Work Order Number: 418662 Payment Type: Account
	Page: 1 of 1

Deliver To:

PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025 Bus Phone: (402)721-9111 Prv Phone: (800)844-8818 Mob Phone: (402)270-2628	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65F Meter: 1475 Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341 Eq ID: SAG0785341 Fleet No:
---	---

PIP18HX556A Warranty

COMPLAINT:

02 18HX556 A - 13.5L ENGINE HEAD GASKET LEAK - FIX AS FAIL

CORRECTION:

Labor: \$75.00	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$75.00
----------------	---------------	--------------	--------------	--------------------

Labor:	\$75.00
Parts:	\$0.00
OL&M:	\$0.00
Misc:	\$0.00
Sales Tax:	\$0.00
Grand Total:	\$75.00

*** DOCUMENT COPY ***

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Unused parts in new condition are returnable within 30 days of purchase and must be accompanied by this invoice. Returned parts are subject to a minimum 25% restocking fee. Open kits or electrical parts are not returnable. Please refer to our return policy for full details. Thank you for your business.

Received by: Date:



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
Bus Phone:	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
Prv Phone:	Location: 30
Mob Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 1 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65F
Bus Phone:	Meter: 1409
Prv Phone:	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
Mob Phone:	Eq ID: SAG0785341
	Fleet No:

//S690 CMBS695 Internal

COMPLAINT:

01 Hook up Service Advisor laptop & install latest software

CORRECTION:

Hook up Service Advisor laptop & install latest software

Miscellaneous	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
CASHDISC	CASH DISC ALLOWED	1.00	0.00	-4,000.00	(\$4,000.00)	N
Labor: \$240.00		Parts: \$0.00		OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: (\$4,000.00)	Sub-Total: (\$3,760.00)

Gen2- Internal

COMPLAINT:

Replace cracked inspection door

CORRECTION:

Removed bolts and clamps
removed inspection door and installed new
installed clamps and hardware

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
H233711	DOOR	1.00	36.11	36.11	\$36.11	N
Labor: \$37.50		Parts: \$36.11		OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$73.61

//S690 CMBS733 Internal

COMPLAINT:

03 Feeder house drive chain (RH), R&R (includes chain & both sprockets)



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917 Invoice Date: 7/15/2020 Location: 30 Work Order Number: 422060 Payment Type: Account
Bus Phone: Prv Phone:	Page: 2 of 44
Mob Phone:	

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65R Meter: 1409 Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341 Eq ID: SAG0785341 Fleet No:
Bus Phone: Prv Phone:	
Mob Phone:	

//S690 CMBS733 Internal

CORRECTION:

Feeder house drive chain (RH), R&R
Removed shield
Cut old chain and removed and discarded
Removed old sprockets and installed new
freed up lower splined shaft sprocket
installed new chain and adjusted
installed shield

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AXE19940	IDLER SPRO	2.00	36.05	36.05	\$72.10	N
AXE80368	link chain, #60H, 181 LINKS	1.00	158.90	158.90	\$158.90	N
Labor: \$225.00		Parts: \$231.00		OL&M: \$0.00		Misc: \$0.00
						Sub-Total: \$456.00

//S690 CMBS155 Internal

COMPLAINT:

04 Feeder house lower RH shaft bearing, Replace

CORRECTION:

Feeder house lower RH shaft bearing, Replace
Removed tone wheel
removed sensor bracket
removed shaft and bearing housing
removed shaft seal
cut bearing off shaft due to being seized
shined shaft installed new seal and installed shaft, installed bearing and housing
installed sensor and bracket and tightened hardware

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
03M7193	BOLT	1.00	1.02	1.02	\$1.02	N



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
Bus Phone:	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
Prv Phone:	Location: 30
Mob Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 3 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65R
Bus Phone:	Meter: 1409
Prv Phone:	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
Mob Phone:	Eq ID: SAG0785341
	Fleet No:

//S690 CMBS155 Internal

14M7296	10 MM Flanged Nut	1.00	1.10	1.10	\$1.10	N
AH231479	BEARING WI	1.00	150.19	150.19	\$150.19	N
H223849	RING	1.00	4.50	4.50	\$4.50	N
Labor: \$225.00		Parts: \$156.81	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$381.81	

//S690 CMBS13 Internal

COMPLAINT:

05 Feeder house floor, R&R (both pieces)

CORRECTION:

- Feeder house floor, R&R
- Removed feed floor seal
- removed lock arm and bar for feed floor
- removed reverser cooler hardware swung cooler to side
- removed fore aft cylinder hoses and reverser hoses
- removed reverser cable from floor
- removed hardware holding floor to feeder house and dropped floor out the bottom
- installed new floor into feeder house
- installed in reverse order

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AXE29353	FLOOR	1.00	1,389.94	1,389.94	\$1,389.94	N
H173904	SEAL	1.00	73.56	73.56	\$73.56	N
Labor: \$750.00		Parts: \$1,463.50	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$2,213.50	

//S690 CMBS11 B Internal

COMPLAINT:



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
	Location: 30
Bus Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 4 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65F
Bus Phone:	Meter: 1409
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
	Eq ID: SAG0785341
	Fleet No:

//S690 CMBS11 B Internal
06 Feeder house front feed plate, R&R (w/ Contour Master)

CORRECTION:
Feeder house front feed plate, R&R
Removed bolts holding plate to combine
discarded feed plate and seal
assembled new plate and seal
installed into combine and tightened hardware
applied sealant to corners
operated for function of door opening and closing correctly

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
03M7195	10 X 45 CARR. GR 8.8	4.00	1.43	1.43	\$5.72	N
AH156157	PLATE	1.00	324.17	324.17	\$324.17	N
AH227675	HINGE	1.00	213.88	213.88	\$213.88	N
H130057	PIN FASTEN	1.00	92.77	92.77	\$92.77	N
Labor: \$525.00		Parts: \$636.54	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$1,161.54	

//S690 CMBS291 Internal
COMPLAINT:
07 Shoe auger front bearing, R&R (per auger) 2

CORRECTION:



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
Bus Phone:	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
Prv Phone:	Location: 30
Mob Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 5 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE
PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO	PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65F
2221 COUNTY ROAD Q	Meter: 1409
PO BOX 1060	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
FREMONT NE 68025	Eq ID: SAG0785341
Bus Phone:	Fleet No:
Prv Phone:	
Mob Phone:	

//S690 CMBS291 Internal

Shoe auger bearings, R&R (per auger) 2
Removed separator shields
removed mounting hardware for augers
removed augers
removed roll pin for bevel gear and removed gear
removed locking collar
shined shaft and removed bearing and housing
replaced bearing and flanges and reinstalled onto shaft
set lock collar and tightened set screw
installed bevel gear and installed roll pin
installed auger into combine
did same procedure to other auger

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AXE39453	BEARING	2.00	32.70	32.70	\$65.40	N
H103264	PRESSED FL	4.00	2.22	2.22	\$8.88	N

Labor: \$300.00 Parts: \$74.28 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$374.28

//S690 CMBS68 Internal

COMPLAINT:

08 Final drive (ring & pinion), R&R (per side)
Reseal shaft on LH side and pinion end cap, install missing spacer hardware
Reseal pinion end cap on RH side, install missing spacer hardware

CORRECTION:



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
	Location: 30
Bus Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 6 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65F
Bus Phone:	Meter: 1409
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
	Eq ID: SAG0785341
	Fleet No:

//S690 CMBS68 Internal

Final drive (ring & pinion), R&R (per side)
Raised combine
removed outer dual hardware and removed dual
removed inner dual spacer and hardware and removed inner dual
removed pinion end cap
measured shims and cleaned up mating surfaces, cleaned out bolt holes for end cap
applied blue form in place gasket to surfaces and installed end cap and new shims
applied loctite to bolts and torqued bolts
installed inner dual and spacer applied never seize to bolts and installed and torqued to spec
installed outer dual applied never seize to bolts and installed and torqued

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
19M7889	CAP SCREW	4.00	8.65	8.65	\$34.60	N
H161541	SHIM	1.00	8.45	8.45	\$8.45	N
H161542	SHIM	1.00	5.91	5.91	\$5.91	N
H161543	SHIM	1.00	3.80	3.80	\$3.80	N
H163561	SPACER	4.00	15.62	15.62	\$62.48	N
H163745	SHIM	1.00	3.68	3.68	\$3.68	N
PM38657	Sealant - HIGH FLEX FORM-IN-PLACE GASKET	1.00	20.83	20.83	\$20.83	N
KENSOL	BRAKE/METAL CLE	2.00	3.60	3.60	\$7.20	N

Labor: \$682.50 Parts: \$146.95 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$829.45

//S690 CMBS2 Internal

COMPLAINT:

09 Feeder house conveyor chain, R&R
replace upper shaft sprockets and bearings
replace upper chain guide support piece and guides



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
	Location: 30
Bus-Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 7 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65F
Bus Phone:	Meter: 1409
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
	Eq ID: SAG0785341
	Fleet No:

//S690 CMBS2 Internal

CORRECTION:

- lowered feeder house
- removed face plate black shielding
- removed conveyor chain connecting links and removed chain
- removed top cover seal
- removed set screws for sprockets and air hammered sprockets to middle of shaft
- removed bearing housing hardware and pulled shaft and bearings out of feeder house
- removed bearings
- removed sprockets
- cleaned shaft installed new sprockets
- couldnt remove bearings from housings got new bearing housings and installed bearings
- installed shaft into feederhouse and torqued bearing housing hardware to spec
- installed new keys to shaft and slid sprockets over keys
- removed hardware for chain guides, removed chain guide support bracket and discarded
- installed new bracket and installed new chain guide and hardware
- installed new conveyor chain and installed connecting links
- spun chain through several times to center sprockets, installed new set screws and torqued to spec
- installed face plate shield
- installed top cover seal

<u>Part Number</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>List Price</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>
11M7032	COTTER PIN	1.00	0.44	0.44	\$0.44	N
19M7783	10X16FL 10	4.00	0.90	0.90	\$3.60	N
24H1909	Washer	4.00	2.81	2.81	\$11.24	N
AH220541	CHAIN LINK	4.00	11.34	11.34	\$45.36	N
AXE27136	Support	1.00	211.00	211.00	\$211.00	N
AXE27247	Roller Chain	1.00	2,207.21	2,207.21	\$2,207.21	N
H147593	HOUSING	4.00	101.29	101.29	\$405.16	N
H156580	SET SCREW	16.00	3.05	3.05	\$48.80	N



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111



JOHN DEERE

www.plattevalleyequipment.com

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
	Location: 30
Bus Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
Prv Phone:	Payment Type: Account
Mob Phone:	Page: 8 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE
PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO	PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65F
2221 COUNTY ROAD Q	Meter: 1409
PO BOX 1060	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
FREMONT NE 68025	Eq ID: SAG0785341
Bus Phone:	Fleet No:
Prv Phone:	
Mob Phone:	

//S690 CMBS2 Internal

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
H171960	STRIP	4.00	22.65	22.65	\$90.60	N
H229470	Key,Woodruff .375x5.246	4.00	8.60	8.60	\$34.40	N
HXE123463	CHAIN SPRO	4.00	124.72	124.72	\$498.88	N
HXE47183	GUIDE	1.00	35.19	35.19	\$35.19	N
HXE47186	GUIDE	1.00	20.94	20.94	\$20.94	N
JD10020	BALL BEARI	1.00	38.62	38.62	\$38.62	N
JD9373	BALL BEARI	1.00	36.77	36.77	\$36.77	N

Labor: \$1,650.00 Parts: \$3,688.21 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$5,338.21

//S690 CMBS201 Internal

COMPLAINT:

10 Service: Reverser, Change oil

CORRECTION:

Reverser, Change oil

Lowered feeder hose removed drain plug and drained oil,
installed drain plug raised feeder house and filled reverser with oil checked level and installed dip stick

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
TY26408	qt HD460 full syn gear lube	5.00	27.96	27.96	\$139.80	N
KENSOL	BRAKE/METAL CLE	2.00	3.60	3.60	\$7.20	N

Labor: \$150.00 Parts: \$147.00 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$297.00

//S690 CMBS438 Internal

COMPLAINT:



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
Bus Phone:	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
Prv Phone:	Location: 30
Mob Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 9 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65R
Bus Phone:	Meter: 1409
Prv Phone:	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
Mob Phone:	Eq ID: SAG0785341
	Fleet No:

//S690 CMBS438 Internal
11 Feeder house fixed drive belt, replace

CORRECTION:
Feeder house fixed drive belt, replace
Loosened tensioner
removed upper fixed pulley shields
removed belt and installed new
installed shields
tensioned belt

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
HXE47152	V-BELT	1.00	536.44	536.44	\$536.44	N
Labor: \$150.00		Parts: \$536.44		OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$686.44

Gen12- Internal
COMPLAINT:
reseal leaking tilt cylinder for face plate

CORRECTION:
cleaned area of leaking fitting
removed hose and fitting from cylinder
cleaned fitting and removed orings, installed new orings to fittings and installed to cylinder and tightened
operated face plate checked for leaks

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
T77613	O-RING	1.00	1.49	1.49	\$1.49	N
Labor: \$75.00		Parts: \$1.49		OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$76.49



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
	Location: 30
Bus Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 10 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE
PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO	PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65F
2221 COUNTY ROAD Q	Meter: 1409
PO BOX 1060	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
FREMONT NE 68025	Eq ID: SAG0785341
Bus Phone:	Fleet No:
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	

Gen13- Internal

COMPLAINT:

Fore/Aft tilt seal on feederhouse ripped

CORRECTION:

Removed verton pads
Removed hardware for seal strips
removed strips and seal and discarded
installed new seal and strips
installed verton pads

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
H219490	Reinforcement	1.00	40.80	40.80	\$40.80	N
HXE84785	ISOLATOR	1.00	57.03	57.03	\$57.03	N
HXE84786	Reinforcement	1.00	47.59	47.59	\$47.59	N
Labor: \$150.00		Parts: \$145.42	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$295.42	

Gen14- Internal

COMPLAINT:

Upper feederhouse fixed drive pulley bearings loose, replace

CORRECTION:

Removed shields
loosened drive belt
removed bracket and position arm for sensor
removed snapping and removed pulley
washed pulley
removed snaprings and bearings and discarded loose bearings
pressed new bearings in and installed snaprings
installed in reverse order



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number:	2450917
	Invoice Date:	7/15/2020
Bus Phone: Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Location:	30
	Work Order Number:	422060
	Payment Type:	Account
	Page:	11 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model:	JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65F
	Meter:	1409
Bus Phone: Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Serial Number:	1H0S690SAG0785341
	Eq ID:	SAG0785341
	Fleet No:	

Gen14- Internal

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
JD10018	BEARING	2.00	35.11	35.11	\$70.22	N
T14931	SNAP RING	1.00	7.47	7.47	\$7.47	N
Labor: \$450.00		Parts: \$77.69	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$527.69	

//S690 CMBS296 Internal

COMPLAINT:

15 Feed accelerator wear strips, Reverse or Replace

CORRECTION:

Feed accelerator wear strips, Reverse or Replace
Removed hardware and removed worn strips and discarded
installed new serrated wear strips and tightened hardware

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
HXE111121	Flat Wear Plate	32.00	20.54	20.54	\$657.28	N
Labor: \$300.00		Parts: \$657.28	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$957.28	

//S690 CMBS219 Internal

COMPLAINT:

16 Chaffer pitman bearings, R&R both sides (w/out drive shaft bearings)

CORRECTION:



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
Bus Phone:	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
Prv Phone:	Location: 30
Mob Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 12 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65F
Bus Phone:	Meter: 1409
Prv Phone:	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
Mob Phone:	Eq ID: SAG0785341
	Fleet No:

//S690 CMBS219 Internal

Chaffer pitman bearings, R&R both sides
Removed belt from drive pulley
removed drive pulley
removed drive pulley hub
marked pitman drive arm bearings for reassembly and removed from shaft
removed bolts and split bearing housings, removed snaprings and pressed bearings off and pressed new on
assembled pitman arm bearings into housings and installed onto combine
assembled in reverse order and did same procedure to other side

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
19M7804	10X40FL 10	4.00	1.73	1.73	\$6.92	N
19M7843	16X35FL 10	2.00	2.62	2.62	\$5.24	N
AH125975	BALL BEARI	4.00	92.21	92.21	\$368.84	N
R43383	SNAP RING	4.00	12.07	12.07	\$48.28	N
T119912	WASHER	2.00	2.43	2.43	\$4.86	N

Labor: \$450.00	Parts: \$434.14	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$884.14
-----------------	-----------------	--------------	--------------	---------------------

//S690 CMBS651 Internal

COMPLAINT:



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111



JOHN DEERE

www.plattevalleyequipment.com

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
	Location: 30
Bus Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 13 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE
PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO	PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65R
2221 COUNTY ROAD Q	Meter: 1409
PO BOX 1060	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
FREMONT NE 68025	Eq ID: SAG0785341
Bus Phone:	Fleet No:
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	

//S690 CMBS651 Internal

17 Service: All fluids & filters, Replace (does not include greasing)

Includes:

- Engine oil & filter
- Engine air filters
- Engine fuel filters
- Engine coolant & filters (if equipped)
- Transmission oil & filters (if equipped)
- Hydraulic/Hydrostat oil & Filters
- Final drive oil
- Cab filters
- Engine gear case oil & filter
- Reverser gear case oil
- Primary countershaft gear case oil
- Two Speed Rotor drive gear case oil

CORRECTION:

Service: All fluids & filters, Replace

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
A52523	Ring	1.00	11.65	11.65	\$11.65	N
AH128449	Hydraulic Filter Element	1.00	53.60	53.60	\$53.60	N
AN207368	HYDRAULIC	1.00	80.36	80.36	\$80.36	N
AXE12964	HYDRAULIC FI	1.00	66.72	66.72	\$66.72	N
AXE42065	FILTER ELEME	1.00	51.85	51.85	\$51.85	N
AXE42066	FILTER ELEME	1.00	95.55	95.55	\$95.55	N
DZ112918	Fuel filter Element	1.00	94.99	94.99	\$94.99	N
HXE11090	Air Filter Primary	1.00	169.75	169.75	\$169.75	N
HXE11091	FILTER	1.00	134.24	134.24	\$134.24	N



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
	Location: 30
Bus Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
Prv Phone:	Payment Type: Account
Mob Phone:	Page: 14 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE
PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO	PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65F
2221 COUNTY ROAD Q	Meter: 1409
PO BOX 1060	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
FREMONT NE 68025	Eq ID: SAG0785341
Bus Phone:	Fleet No:
Prv Phone:	
Mob Phone:	

//S690 CMBS651 Internal

L214634	Cab filter (MUST SELL 2 PER BOX)	2.00	19.67	19.67	\$39.34	N
N309233	O-RING	1.00	9.67	9.67	\$9.67	N
RE284091	Cab Air Filter, Small, Fresh Air	1.00	56.93	56.93	\$56.93	N
RE539465	Fuel Filter *10M	1.00	79.48	79.48	\$79.48	N
RE572785	Engine Oil Filter 13.6L	1.00	52.15	52.15	\$52.15	N
TY26576	2.5g Cool-Gard II 50/50 Premix	2.00	32.21	32.21	\$64.42	N
TY26675	2.5g Plus-50 II Oil 15W40 CK4/SN	1.00	50.67	50.67	\$50.67	N
TY26679	5g Plus-50 II Oil 15W40 CK4/SN	2.00	98.22	98.22	\$196.44	N
Labor: \$750.00	Parts: \$1,307.81	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$2,057.81		

//S690 CMBS292 Internal

COMPLAINT:
18 Concaves, R&R, & level (set of 3)

CORRECTION:



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
	Location: 30
Bus Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 15 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65R
Bus Phone:	Meter: 1409
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
	Eq ID: SAG0785341
	Fleet No:

//S690 CMBS292 Internal

Concaves, R&R, & level (set of 3)
Set concaves to 0 position
removed separator covers
removed locking pins on RH side and retained
removed hardware holding concaves to z bar
removed and discarded concaves
removed wear plate on z bar and discarded installed new wear plate and hardware
installed new concaves
installed in reverse position
went through process to make sure concaves were level
went started machine and set to 0
removed cylinder lock pins and removed concave adjusting bolt
loosened jam nuts on arms went through calibration in display
spun rotor counter clockwise and tightened rear level screw over till tick was heard and backed off screw three turns
spun rotor counter clockwise and tightened front level screw over till tick was heard and backed off screw three turns
spun rotor counter clockwise and tightened rear level screw til tick was heard then backed off one half turn
spun rotor counter clockwise and tightened front level screw til tick was heard then backed off one half turn
tightened hardware
went through step 2 and adjusted leveling stops
went through and calibrated threshing clearance

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
BXE10387	EXT WEAR ROUND BAR CONCAVE KIT	1.00	2,420.00	2,420.00	\$2,420.00	N
H135891	LOCK NUT	6.00	1.17	1.17	\$7.02	N
H174755	BOLT	6.00	1.41	1.41	\$8.46	N
HXE110110	Z-bar Wear Plare (Extended wear)	1.00	272.06	272.06	\$272.06	N
Miscellaneous	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
FREIGHT	FREIGHT	1.00	50.00	50.00	\$50.00	N

Labor: \$345.00	Parts: \$2,707.54	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$50.00	Sub-Total: \$3,102.54
-----------------	-------------------	--------------	---------------	-----------------------



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
Bus Phone:	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
Prv Phone:	Location: 30
Mob Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 16 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65R
Bus Phone:	Meter: 1409
Prv Phone:	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
Mob Phone:	Eq ID: SAG0785341
	Fleet No:

//S690 CMBS949 Internal

COMPLAINT:

19 Shoe auger rear bearings/blocks, R&R (per auger)

CORRECTION:

Shoe auger rear bearings/blocks, R&R

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AH163056	Bearing with housing	2.00	54.43	54.43	\$108.86	N
JD8554	1 inch Locking Collar	2.00	5.97	5.97	\$11.94	N
Labor: \$150.00		Parts: \$120.80	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$270.80	

Gen20- Internal

COMPLAINT:

Grain loss sensor by rotor not operating, diagnose and replace

CORRECTION:

Removed wiring from sensor and mounting hardware
discarded bad sensor and installed new
tested sensor for operation

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
12M7060	WASHER	4.00	0.29	0.29	\$1.16	N
21H1492	SCREW	4.00	0.38	0.38	\$1.52	N
AXE55969	SENSOR	1.00	116.87	116.87	\$116.87	N
Labor: \$150.00		Parts: \$119.55	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$269.55	



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
Bus Phone:	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
Prv Phone:	Location: 30
Mob Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 17 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65F
Bus Phone:	Meter: 1409
Prv Phone:	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
Mob Phone:	Eq ID: SAG0785341
	Fleet No:

Gen21- Internal

COMPLAINT:

shaker pan plastic ribbed pieces worn through, replace

CORRECTION:

while had chaffer seive extended precleaner out from mounting bolts for shaker pan
removed shaker pan from combine
removed strip holding shaker pan plastic ribbed pieces in and removed ribbed pieces
washed off shaker pan
installed new ribbed pieces
installed new strip and hardware
inspected seals
soaped seals and installed shaker pan
installed mounting hardware and tightened

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
19M7868	8X30FL 10	8.00	0.98	0.98	\$7.84	N
HXE83661	Return Pan	2.00	95.08	95.08	\$190.16	N
HXE96702	Retainer	1.00	64.80	64.80	\$64.80	N
Labor: \$900.00		Parts: \$262.80		OL&M: \$0.00		Misc: \$0.00
						Sub-Total: \$1,162.80

//S690 CMBS328 Internal

COMPLAINT:

22 Unloading auger drive chain, R&R

CORRECTION:

Unloading auger drive chain, R&R
Loosened tension on chain
removed worn chain and discarded
installed new chain and routed
tenioned chain



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
Bus Phone:	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
Prv Phone:	Location: 30
Mob Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 18 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65R
Bus Phone:	Meter: 1409
Prv Phone:	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
Mob Phone:	Eq ID: SAG0785341
	Fleet No:

//S690 CMBS328 Internal

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AXE16264	CHAIN SPRO	1.00	94.33	94.33	\$94.33	N
AXE79735	ROLLER CHA	1.00	231.90	231.90	\$231.90	N
Labor: \$90.00		Parts: \$326.23		OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$416.23

//S690 CMBS485 Internal

COMPLAINT:
23 Discharge beater drive belt, R&R

CORRECTION:
Discharge beater drive belt, R&R
Removed chopper belts
loosened tensioner for beater belt
removed pulley cover and clamps for hoses
removed belt and installed new
installed in reverse order

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AH236689	V-BELT	1.00	238.94	238.94	\$238.94	N
Labor: \$112.50		Parts: \$238.94		OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$351.44

//S690 CMBS352 Internal

COMPLAINT:
24 Discharge beater wear strips, Reverse or Replace
Note: Update to 2-piece design, drill additional holes



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
	Location: 30
Bus Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 19 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65F
Bus Phone:	Meter: 1409
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
	Eq ID: SAG0785341
	Fleet No:

//S690 CMBS352 Internal

CORRECTION:

Discharge beater wear strips, Reverse or Replace
Removed hardware for each strip, reversed strips to where they would ware down evenly
installed hardware and tightened

Labor: \$300.00	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$300.00
-----------------	---------------	--------------	--------------	---------------------

//S690 CMBS284 Internal

COMPLAINT:

25 Discharge beater grate, replace missing and broken nails

CORRECTION:

Discharge beater grate, replace missing and broken nails
Removed mounting hardware
removed grate from combine
removed strip holding nails in grate
cut out and removed broken nails
installed new nails
installed holding strip
lifted grate into combine and installed mounting hardware, tightened hardware

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
14M7299	12MM FL NUT	4.00	1.48	1.48	\$5.92	N
19M7813	12X45FL 10	4.00	2.38	2.38	\$9.52	N
H146457	NUT	4.00	1.79	1.79	\$7.16	N
H229469	NAIL	22.00	6.91	6.91	\$152.02	N



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
	Location: 30
Bus Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 20 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65F
Bus Phone:	Meter: 1409
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
	Eq ID: SAG0785341
	Fleet No:

//S690 CMBS284 Internal						
12704	CUT-OFF WHEELS	1.00	4.04	4.04	\$4.04	N
Labor: \$487.50		Parts: \$178.66	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$666.16	

Gen26- Internal

COMPLAINT:

Chopper jackshaft drivebelt has holes through backing

CORRECTION:

chopper drive belt had holes and cracks
raised chopper
released tension on chopper drive belts
removed outer drive belt
removed inner drive belt and discarded
installed new belt
installed outer belt
tensioned belts lowered chopper

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
14M7275	12 mm Metric Hex Nut, Gd 10	4.00	0.94	0.94	\$3.76	N
HXE124869	V-BELT	1.00	457.81	457.81	\$457.81	N
Labor: \$300.00		Parts: \$461.57	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$761.57	

//S690 CMBS498 Internal

COMPLAINT:

27 Straw chopper outlet housing (Lobster tail), Replace

CORRECTION:



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
Bus Phone:	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
Prv Phone:	Location: 30
Mob Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 21 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE
PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO	PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65F
2221 COUNTY ROAD Q	Meter: 1409
PO BOX 1060	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
FREMONT NE 68025	Eq ID: SAG0785341
Bus Phone:	Fleet No:
Prv Phone:	
Mob Phone:	

//S690 CMBS498 Internal

Straw chopper outlet housing (Lobster tail), Replace
Removed hardware and removed lobster tail
swapped brackets and wear strip to new housing
installed housing and installed and tightened hardware

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
03M7184	8 X 20 CARBOLT	5.00	0.65	0.65	\$3.25	N
19M7866	8X20FL 10	8.00	0.94	0.94	\$7.52	N
AXE20855	HOUSING	1.00	910.64	910.64	\$910.64	N
H137328	LOCK NUT	13.00	0.88	0.88	\$11.44	N
Labor: \$375.00		Parts: \$932.85	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$1,307.85	

Gen28- Internal

COMPLAINT:
install quick locks for spreader shield

CORRECTION:
Installed quick locks on spreader shield

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
M72598	QUICK LOCK	7.00	1.95	1.95	\$13.65	N
Labor: \$37.50		Parts: \$13.65	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$51.15	

//S690 CMBS39 Internal

COMPLAINT:
29 Straw chopper hammers, Replace (Includes blowing out loop style)



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111



JOHN DEERE

www.plattevalleyequipment.com

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number:	2450917
	Invoice Date:	7/15/2020
Bus Phone:	Location:	30
	Work Order Number:	422060
Prv Phone:	Payment Type:	Account
Mob Phone:	Page:	22 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model:	JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65F
	Meter:	1409
Bus Phone:	Serial Number:	1H0S690SAG0785341
Prv Phone:	Eq ID:	SAG0785341
Mob Phone:	Fleet No:	

//S690 CMBS39 Internal

CORRECTION:

Straw chopper hammers, Replace (Includes blowing out loop style)
Removed lobster tail
removed and discarded all hammer knives and paddles and discarded all hardware
installed new knives and paddles with new bushings and hardware

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed	Inc
AH225940	BLADE	1.00	187.74	187.74	\$187.74	N	
HXE118760	M10 LOCK NUT	30.00	1.14	1.14	\$34.20	N	
HXE119246	Cap Screw	30.00	2.52	2.52	\$75.60	N	
HXE13967	BUSHING	16.00	12.30	12.30	\$196.80	N	
HXE15909	SPACER	44.00	9.74	9.74	\$428.56	N	
HXE59496	BUSHING	44.00	8.29	8.29	\$364.76	N	
KXE10255	Kit-Straw Chop Wing Blade 4-LH & 4-RH	6.00	191.81	191.81	\$1,150.86	N	
Z66313	WASHER	16.00	1.38	1.38	\$22.08	N	
Miscellaneous	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed	Inc
FREIGHT	FREIGHT	1.00	148.00	148.00	\$148.00	N	
Labor: \$352.50		Parts: \$2,460.60	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$148.00	Sub-Total: \$2,961.10		

//S690 CMBS140 Internal

COMPLAINT:

30 Straw chopper stationary knives, Reverse or Replace

CORRECTION:

Straw chopper stationary knives, Reverse or Replace



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
Bus Phone:	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
Prv Phone:	Location: 30
Mob Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 23 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE
PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO	PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65R
2221 COUNTY ROAD Q	Meter: 1409
PO BOX 1060	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
FREMONT NE 68025	Eq ID: SAG0785341
Bus Phone:	Fleet No:
Prv Phone:	
Mob Phone:	

//S690 CMBS140 Internal

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
03M7375	10MM X 30MM	9.00	1.21	1.21	\$10.89	N
14M7296	10 MM Flanged Nut	9.00	1.10	1.10	\$9.90	N
H215004	BLADE	39.00	8.38	8.38	\$326.82	N
Labor: \$150.00		Parts: \$347.61	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$497.61	

Gen31- Internal

COMPLAINT:

Repair wiring loom on LH side by switches

CORRECTION:

Got wiring loom , wrapped wires and taped over loom

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AH89557	CLIP	2.00	1.53	1.53	\$3.06	N
TY26189	5/8" CONDUIT/FOOT	1.00	1.23	1.23	\$1.23	N
Labor: \$75.00		Parts: \$4.29	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$79.29	

Gen32- Internal

COMPLAINT:

Install covers onto front chaffer

CORRECTION:



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
Bus Phone:	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Location: 30
	Work Order Number: 422060
	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 24 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65R
Bus Phone:	Meter: 1409
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
	Eq ID: SAG0785341
	Fleet No:

Gen32- Internal

Raised chopper
removed wiring from grain loss sensors and chaffer actuator wiring
removed back piece of chaffer frame
removed chaffer
removed sieve wiring and sieve
removed hardware installed 4 pre cleaner covers
installed in reverse order

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
19M7868	8X30FL 10	3.00	0.98	0.98	\$2.94	N
24M7298	WASHER	4.00	0.65	0.65	\$2.60	N
HXE108167	Cover	2.00	72.64	72.64	\$145.28	N
HXE112557	Cover	2.00	84.18	84.18	\$168.36	N
Labor: \$450.00		Parts: \$319.18	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$769.18	

Gen33- Internal

COMPLAINT:
Install missing spreader shroud, install missing hardware

CORRECTION:
Removed worn carriage bolts on LH shroud and installed new hardware and tightened
installed missing shroud and installed hardware and tightened

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
14M7298	8MM FL NUT	8.00	0.79	0.79	\$6.32	N
H218025	BOLT	8.00	2.71	2.71	\$21.68	N
H225020	SHROUD	1.00	71.29	71.29	\$71.29	N



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
Bus Phone:	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Location: 30
	Work Order Number: 422060
	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 25 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65F
Bus Phone:	Meter: 1409
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
	Eq ID: SAG0785341
	Fleet No:

Gen33- Internal							
H225021	SHROUD	1.00	71.94	71.94	\$71.94	N	
Labor: \$75.00		Parts: \$171.23		OL&M: \$0.00		Misc: \$0.00	
						Sub-Total: \$246.23	

Gen34- Internal
COMPLAINT:
Replace worn spreader blades

CORRECTION:
Removed spreader pans
removed hardware for spreader wings and removed wings and discarded
installed new wings an tightened hardware
installed spreader pans

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind	
H214211	DEFLECTOR	12.00	9.40	9.40	\$112.80	N	
KXE10538	PADDLE	1.00	603.03	603.03	\$603.03	N	
Labor: \$300.00		Parts: \$715.83		OL&M: \$0.00		Misc: \$0.00	
						Sub-Total: \$1,015.83	

//S690 CMBS312 Internal
COMPLAINT:
35 Straw spreader spinner blade bolt, R&R (both)

CORRECTION:
Removed bolts and nuts and installed correct hardware

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
H137328	LOCK NUT	2.00	0.88	0.88	\$1.76	N



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
Bus Phone:	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Location: 30
	Work Order Number: 422060
	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 26 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65R
Bus Phone:	Meter: 1409
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
	Eq ID: SAG0785341
	Fleet No:

//S690 CMBS312 Internal						
HXE92569	BOLT	2.00	2.40	2.40	\$4.80	N
Labor: \$75.00		Parts: \$6.56	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$81.56	

//S690 CMBS836 Internal
COMPLAINT:
36 Straw chopper tailboard pivot, Repair (weld hard washer 24M7090 on size of pivot bolt)

CORRECTION:
Crack was on replaceable bracket for lobster tail
removed hardware and removed bracket
installed new bracket installed hardware and tightened

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
HXE25702	Deflector	1.00	53.74	53.74	\$53.74	N
0200757	2" CONDDISC	2.00	2.00	2.00	\$4.00	N
Labor: \$150.00		Parts: \$57.74	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$207.74	

//S690 CMBS922 Internal
COMPLAINT:
37 Safety shield, Replace (per shield) install missing shoe drive shield

CORRECTION:
Safety shield, Replace
Installed shoe drive shield

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
14M7298	8MM FL NUT	1.00	0.79	0.79	\$0.79	N



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
Bus Phone:	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
Prv Phone:	Location: 30
Mob Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 27 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65R
Bus Phone:	Meter: 1409
Prv Phone:	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
Mob Phone:	Eq ID: SAG0785341
	Fleet No:

//S690 CMBS922 Internal

19M7868	8X30FL 10	1.00	0.98	0.98	\$0.98	N
28H1511	WASHER	1.00	0.62	0.62	\$0.62	N
AH167973	Latch Kit	1.00	36.96	36.96	\$36.96	N
AXE58228	Shield	1.00	290.00	290.00	\$290.00	N
Labor: \$75.00		Parts: \$329.35		OL&M: \$0.00		Misc: \$0.00
						Sub-Total: \$404.35

Gen38- Internal

COMPLAINT:

replace broken cab wall connector panel

CORRECTION:

Disconnected all connectors
removed clamps and hardware holding panel to cab
had to cut and break bulk head connector nuts due to being stuck to connector
super glued new panel hole knockout so piece doesnt break or fall out
installed in reverse order

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
19M7863	SCREW	12.00	0.79	0.79	\$9.48	N
57M8035	NUT	2.00	4.92	4.92	\$9.84	N
57M8428	NUT	1.00	4.72	4.72	\$4.72	N
L203818	Seal	1.00	16.97	16.97	\$16.97	N
L210494	PLATE	1.00	38.31	38.31	\$38.31	N



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
Bus Phone:	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
Prv Phone:	Location: 30
Mob Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 28 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE
PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO	PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65R
2221 COUNTY ROAD Q	Meter: 1409
PO BOX 1060	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
FREMONT NE 68025	Eq ID: SAG0785341
Bus Phone:	Fleet No:
Prv Phone:	
Mob Phone:	

Gen38- Internal						
PM37391	Adhesive - GEL,SUPER GLUE (.07 OZ)	2.00	2.31	2.31	\$4.62	N
Labor: \$300.00		Parts: \$83.94		OL&M: \$0.00		Misc: \$0.00
					Sub-Total: \$383.94	

//S690 CMBS262 Internal
COMPLAINT:
39 Chaffer & shoe auger drive belt, R&R

CORRECTION:
Chaffer & shoe auger drive belt, R&R
Removed shields
released tension on belt
removed shield bracket to remove front countershaft belt
removed shoe drive belt and installed new belt
reinstalled in reverse order and tightened belts

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
HXE102288	V-Belt	1.00	589.35	589.35	\$589.35	N
Labor: \$225.00		Parts: \$589.35		OL&M: \$0.00		Misc: \$0.00
					Sub-Total: \$814.35	

//S690 CMBS389 Internal
COMPLAINT:
40 Tailings elevator upper & lower drive chains, Replace

CORRECTION:



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
Bus Phone:	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
Prv Phone:	Location: 30
Mob Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 29 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65F
Bus Phone:	Meter: 1409
Prv Phone:	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
Mob Phone:	Eq ID: SAG0785341
	Fleet No:

//S690 CMBS389 Internal

Tailings elevator upper & lower drive chains, Replace
Removed shields
loosened tensioner
removed drive chain
removed idler sprockets and installed new
installed new chain
installed shields
tensioned chain

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AXE23133	IDLER SPRO	2.00	32.30	32.30	\$64.60	N
AXE54619	ROLLER CHA	1.00	151.78	151.78	\$151.78	N
H114395	SPACER	1.00	4.12	4.12	\$4.12	N
H216427	Hex Spacer	1.00	10.41	10.41	\$10.41	N
Labor: \$225.00		Parts: \$230.91		OL&M: \$0.00		Misc: \$0.00
						Sub-Total: \$455.91

//S690 CMBS452 Internal

COMPLAINT:

41 Tailings upper auger bearing, R&R, Replace wood block (if shaft is worn, add 3/8" pipe nipples for spacers to allow bearing/lock collar new shaft area)

CORRECTION:

Tailings upper auger bearing, R&R, Replace wood block
Removed shield on LH side that covers hoses running the length of combine
cleaned debris to get to bearing
removed lock collar and removed mounting hardware
cleaned shaft and removed bearing and flanges
installed new bearing and flanges, installed hardware and tightened
installed new lock collar
installed shield



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
Bus Phone:	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
Prv Phone:	Location: 30
Mob Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 30 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE
PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO	PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65F
2221 COUNTY ROAD Q	Meter: 1409
PO BOX 1060	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
FREMONT NE 68025	Eq ID: SAG0785341
Bus Phone:	Fleet No:
Prv Phone:	
Mob Phone:	

//S690 CMBS452 Internal

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AH129452	ECCENTRIC	1.00	11.82	11.82	\$11.82	N
AH168161	BALL BEAR	1.00	53.77	53.77	\$53.77	N
E10018	Pressed Flange	2.00	3.63	3.63	\$7.26	N
Labor: \$412.50		Parts: \$72.85		OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$485.35

//S690 CMBS442 Internal

COMPLAINT:

42 Clean grain elevator drive belt, Replace
replace tensioner bolt

CORRECTION:

Clean grain elevator drive belt, Replace
replace tensioner bolt
Removed tensioner retained spring and replaced rod
removed shield in grain tank and removed belt
installed belt and routed
installed shield and tensioned belt

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
11M7030	COTTER PIN	2.00	0.44	0.44	\$0.88	N
14M7275	12 mm Metric Hex Nut, Gd 10	2.00	0.94	0.94	\$1.88	N
AXE16270	Pulley	1.00	143.41	143.41	\$143.41	N
HXE100088	HOOK BOLT	1.00	36.09	36.09	\$36.09	N



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
Bus Phone:	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
Prv Phone:	Location: 30
Mob Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 31 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65R
Bus Phone:	Meter: 1409
Prv Phone:	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
Mob Phone:	Eq ID: SAG0785341
	Fleet No:

//S690 CMBS442 Internal HXE20763	V-BELT	1.00	283.60	283.60	\$283.60	N
-------------------------------------	--------	------	--------	--------	----------	---

Labor: \$225.00 Parts: \$465.86 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$690.86

//S690 CMBS466 Internal

COMPLAINT:

43 Clean grain elevator paddle chain, R&R, Install J-hooks (H84026)
Replace auger bearings

CORRECTION:

Clean grain elevator paddle chain, R&R, Install J-hooks
got rope lowered over sprocket to bottom of elevator tied rope to links of chain pulled chain up and over sprocket and pulled through elevator and connected chain at bottom, removed cotter pins and installed j hooks
adjusted chain

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
49M6480	SHAFT KEY	1.00	2.87	2.87	\$2.87	N
AH133191	ECCENTRIC	1.00	13.61	13.61	\$13.61	N
AXE16681	Clean Grain Elevator Chain	1.00	1,074.50	1,074.50	\$1,074.50	N
AXE23392	Bearing With Housing	1.00	105.49	105.49	\$105.49	N
HXE22459	CHAIN SPRO	1.00	100.48	100.48	\$100.48	N
JD39102	BALL BEARI	1.00	21.66	21.66	\$21.66	N
JD39104	BALL BEARI	1.00	32.50	32.50	\$32.50	N

Labor: \$300.00 Parts: \$1,351.11 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$1,651.11



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
Bus Phone:	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
Prv Phone:	Location: 30
Mob Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 32 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65F
Bus Phone:	Meter: 1409
Prv Phone:	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
Mob Phone:	Eq ID: SAG0785341
	Fleet No:

//S690 CMBS581 Internal

COMPLAINT:

44 Rotary screen vacuum fan countershaft bearings, Replace
(Includes belts)

CORRECTION:

Rotary screen vacuum fan countershaft bearings, Replace
Removed shield
removed belts from countershaft
removed mounting hardware and removed countershaft
measured distance of pulleys on shaft and from bearings
removed pulleys, lock collars and removed bearings found shaft was worn discarded shaft installed new
installed new bearings and flanges set shaft to correct distance
installed lock collars and installed pulleys
installed countershaft into combine and installed shields
installed new drive belt and tensioned

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
26M7002	SHAFT KEY	1.00	0.69	0.69	\$0.69	N
49M4100	SHAFT KEY	1.00	3.01	3.01	\$3.01	N
AZ10044	ECCENTRIC	2.00	7.87	7.87	\$15.74	N
H103264	PRESSED FL	4.00	2.22	2.22	\$8.88	N
H175557	SHAFT	1.00	154.13	154.13	\$154.13	N
H238867	V-BELT	1.00	31.02	31.02	\$31.02	N
HXE93567	BALL BEARI	2.00	35.53	35.53	\$71.06	N

Labor: \$487.50 Parts: \$284.53 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$772.03

//S690 CMBS343 Internal

COMPLAINT:



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
	Location: 30
Bus Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 33 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65R
Bus Phone:	Meter: 1409
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
	Eq ID: SAG0785341
	Fleet No:

//S690 CMBS343 Internal
45 Rotary screen duct vacuum drive belt, Replace (HXE38073)

CORRECTION:
Rotary screen duct vacuum drive belt, Replace

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
HXE38073	V-BELT	1.00	21.63	21.63	\$21.63	N
Labor: \$150.00		Parts: \$21.63	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$171.63	

//S690 CMBS594 Internal
COMPLAINT:
46 After treatment blower drive belt tensioner and idler, Replace (FT4)

CORRECTION:
Removed safety shield
released belt from tensioner
removed idler and tensioner and discarded
installed new idler and tensioner and routed belt and tensioned
installed shield

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AXE37647	Idler	1.00	112.50	112.50	\$112.50	N
AXE64513	Belt Tensioner	1.00	158.05	158.05	\$158.05	N
Labor: \$75.00		Parts: \$270.55	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$345.55	

//S690 CMBS573 Internal
COMPLAINT:



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
Bus Phone:	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
Prv Phone:	Location: 30
Mob Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 34 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65R
Bus Phone:	Meter: 1409
Prv Phone:	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
Mob Phone:	Eq ID: SAG0785341
	Fleet No:

//S690 CMBS573 Internal
48 Grain tank full sensor, Replace

CORRECTION:
Grain tank full sensor, Replace
disconnected wiring from sensor
Removed hardware and bracket and sensor
installed new sensor to bracket and installed sensor and bracket to bin extension and tightened hardware

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
14M7397	LOCK NUT	1.00	0.60	0.60	\$0.60	N
19M7862	6 X 20MM Hex Flange Screw 10.9	1.00	0.11	0.11	\$0.11	N
AH121475	SENSOR	1.00	43.67	43.67	\$43.67	N
Labor: \$37.50		Parts: \$44.38		OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$81.88

//S690 CMBS206 Internal
COMPLAINT:
49 Clean grain bin loading auger and housing, R&R

CORRECTION:
Clean grain bin loading auger, R&R
Removed clean grain upper housing shield
removed hardware and plate on LH side
removed hardware and spacer on RH side
removed cotter key and pin for lift assist arm
got forklift and lifted auger and tube out of grain tank
swapped brackets on tubes for auger to new housing with new hardware
installed new auger into tube, installed new bearing to end of auger
installed auger and tube into grain tank in reverse order

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
-------------	-------------	----------	------------	-----------	----------------	-----------



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
Bus Phone:	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
Prv Phone:	Location: 30
Mob Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 35 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65F
Bus Phone:	Meter: 1409
Prv Phone:	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
Mob Phone:	Eq ID: SAG0785341
	Fleet No:

//S690 CMBS206 Internal

03M7184	8 X 20 CARBOLT	2.00	0.65	0.65	\$1.30	N
11M7021	COTTER PIN	1.00	0.32	0.32	\$0.32	N
14M7298	8MM FL NUT	2.00	0.79	0.79	\$1.58	N
14M7400	LOCK NUT	9.00	1.27	1.27	\$11.43	N
14M7589	LOCK NUT	3.00	2.59	2.59	\$7.77	N
19M7785	10X25FL 10	1.00	1.06	1.06	\$1.06	N
24M7241	WASHER	2.00	1.38	1.38	\$2.76	N
34M7043	SPRING PIN	1.00	0.76	0.76	\$0.76	N
49M4821	SHAFT KEY	1.00	2.15	2.15	\$2.15	N
AH214614	SEAL	1.00	20.28	20.28	\$20.28	N
AH221739	BRACKET	1.00	126.30	126.30	\$126.30	N
AXE69563	Loading Auger, S Series	1.00	982.66	982.66	\$982.66	N
AXE71684	DOOR	1.00	122.64	122.64	\$122.64	N
AXE83882	HOUSING	1.00	2,088.85	2,088.85	\$2,088.85	N
H137916	SHIM	1.00	4.70	4.70	\$4.70	N
H217334	TORSION SP	1.00	8.69	8.69	\$8.69	N
H229359	PIN FASTENER	1.00	10.04	10.04	\$10.04	N
H229875	BOLT	6.00	1.83	1.83	\$10.98	N
HXE99951	Pin	1.00	16.80	16.80	\$16.80	N



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
Bus Phone:	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
Prv Phone:	Location: 30
Mob Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 36 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65R
Bus Phone:	Meter: 1409
Prv Phone:	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
Mob Phone:	Eq ID: SAG0785341
	Fleet No:

//S690 CMBS206 Internal JD10384	BEARING	1.00	41.19	41.19	\$41.19	N
Labor: \$450.00		Parts: \$3,462.26	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$3,912.26	

//S690 CMBS175 Internal

COMPLAINT:

50 Clean grain elevator upper bearings, shaft, & sprocket, Replace

CORRECTION:

Clean grain elevator upper bearings, shaft, & sprocket, Replace
Removed shield in grain tank to expose shaft and pulley
removed belt from pulley and removed key
removed lock collars and outside bearing flanges and hardware
removed bearings from shaft and removed spacers, removed sprocket and shaft
found shaft was eaten into in the key way, discarded all parts
installed in reverse order with new shaft bearings lock collars sprocket and flanges
installed pulley and set to where belt rides on the same plane
installed belt onto pulley and installed shield

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
11M7083	COTTER PIN	2.00	0.35	0.35	\$0.70	N
19M7785	10X25FL 10	3.00	1.06	1.06	\$3.18	N
24M7298	WASHER	1.00	0.65	0.65	\$0.65	N
49M6480	SHAFT KEY	1.00	2.87	2.87	\$2.87	N
AH133191	ECCENTRIC	2.00	13.61	13.61	\$27.22	N
H153308	PRESSED FL	4.00	6.88	6.88	\$27.52	N
H153524	KEY	1.00	9.74	9.74	\$9.74	N
H220121	SHAFT	1.00	103.53	103.53	\$103.53	N



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
	Location: 30
Bus Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 37 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65F
Bus Phone:	Meter: 1409
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
	Eq ID: SAG0785341
	Fleet No:

//S690 CMBS175 Internal						
H220234	SPACER	2.00	20.38	20.38	\$40.76	N
HXE22458	CHAIN SPRO	1.00	100.48	100.48	\$100.48	N
JD39104	BALL BEARI	2.00	32.50	32.50	\$65.00	N
Labor: \$517.50		Parts: \$381.65		OL&M: \$0.00		Misc: \$0.00
					Sub-Total: \$899.15	

//S690 CMBS395 Internal

COMPLAINT:

51 Unloading auger horizontal right angle gear case, R&R, Recondition

CORRECTION:

Unloading auger horizontal right angle gear case, R&R, Recondition
After removing unloading augers and tube
Removed grease line and bolt, removed hardware on other side of turret and pulled out gearcase
removed bolts holding end caps on
pulled out shafts, bearings and shims discarded shafts and bearings
pressed new bearings onto shafts
removed seals from end caps and installed new seals, installed end caps and shims torqued to spec
installed shafts into gear case filled with cornhead grease
checked backlash on gears adjusted shims to get .10 of lash
installed gear case in turret installed in reverse order

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
19M7881	SCREW	10.00	0.83	0.83	\$8.30	N
AN102562	14 Oz. Corn Head grease Tube	1.00	3.87	3.87	\$3.87	N
CE18772	LOCK WASHE	1.00	5.69	5.69	\$5.69	N
CE18774	O-RING	2.00	2.74	2.74	\$5.48	N
CE18775	SHIM	2.00	3.76	3.76	\$7.52	N



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
	Location: 30
Bus Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 38 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65F
Bus Phone:	Meter: 1409
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
	Eq ID: SAG0785341
	Fleet No:

//S690 CMBS395 Internal

DE19357	TAPERED ROLL	1.00	82.09	82.09	\$82.09	N			
DE19358	SEAL	2.00	15.02	15.02	\$30.04	N			
DE31554	BEVEL GEAR	1.00	440.43	440.43	\$440.43	N			
Labor: \$600.00		Parts: \$583.42		OL&M: \$0.00		Misc: \$0.00		Sub-Total: \$1,183.42	

//S690 CMBS461 Internal

COMPLAINT:

52 Unloading auger horizontal auger & tube, R&R

CORRECTION:

Unloading auger horizontal auger & tube, R&R

Removed boot, grain saver door and light strap, discarded grain saver door for being worn through

removed outer auger end bolt, dropped hanger bearing and removed, removed auger section, did same thing to other 2 augers

rebuilt 90 degree gearcase

installed new augers and timed augers

installed new grain saver door, installed boot

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
11M7012	COTTER PIN	1.00	0.24	0.24	\$0.24	N
57M11936	ELEC. CONN	9.00	0.76	0.76	\$6.84	N
AH214614	SEAL	1.00	20.28	20.28	\$20.28	N
AH221739	BRACKET	1.00	126.30	126.30	\$126.30	N
AH234554	AUGER	1.00	1,392.59	1,392.59	\$1,392.59	N
AH235525	AUGR UNL OTR*26"	1.00	1,740.29	1,740.29	\$1,740.29	N
AT44188	Rivet	4.00	0.73	0.73	\$2.92	N
AXE56290	AUGER	1.00	1,564.80	1,564.80	\$1,564.80	N



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
Bus Phone:	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
Prv Phone:	Location: 30
Mob Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 39 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65R
Bus Phone:	Meter: 1409
Prv Phone:	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
Mob Phone:	Eq ID: SAG0785341
	Fleet No:

//S690 CMBS461 Internal

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AXE68700	Housing	1.00	2,770.62	2,770.62	\$2,770.62	N
AXE71684	DOOR	1.00	122.64	122.64	\$122.64	N
HXE125955	DOOR	1.00	148.71	148.71	\$148.71	N
HXE59141	GASKET	1.00	20.40	20.40	\$20.40	N
M84309	NUT	15.00	1.17	1.17	\$17.55	N
R44302	Tie Strap, 7.5 "	17.00	0.14	0.14	\$2.38	N

Labor: \$900.00 Parts: \$7,936.56 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$8,836.56

Gen53- Internal

COMPLAINT:

replace wiper blades, fill reservoir

CORRECTION:

Removed wiper blades

installed new wiper blades

filled fluid reservoir stuck remaining fluid in cab

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AL204404	WIPER BLAD	1.00	61.24	61.24	\$61.24	N
AL204405	WIPER BLAD	1.00	21.14	21.14	\$21.14	N
WINDWASH	WASHER FLUID	1.00	3.88	3.88	\$3.88	N

Labor: \$75.00 Parts: \$86.26 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$161.26

Gen54- Internal

COMPLAINT:



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
Bus Phone:	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
Prv Phone:	Location: 30
Mob Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 40 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65R
Bus Phone:	Meter: 1409
Prv Phone:	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
Mob Phone:	Eq ID: SAG0785341
	Fleet No:

Gen54- Internal
replace rotary light

CORRECTION:
loosened wing nut an removed beacon light
installed new beacon light and tightened wing nut
operated light for function

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AZ101891	REVOLVING	1.00	76.83	76.83	\$76.83	N
KENSOL	BRAKE/METAL CLE	2.00	3.60	3.60	\$7.20	N
Labor: \$75.00		Parts: \$84.03		OL&M: \$0.00		Misc: \$0.00
						Sub-Total: \$159.03

//CS690 CS-13 Internal
COMPLAINT:
replace rear extinguisher

CORRECTION:

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
24M7298	WASHER	1.00	0.65	0.65	\$0.65	N
TY25183	Fire extinguisher 2.5 gallon water	1.00	190.30	190.30	\$190.30	N
Labor: \$22.50		Parts: \$190.95		OL&M: \$0.00		Misc: \$0.00
						Sub-Total: \$213.45

//S690 CMBS490 Internal
COMPLAINT:
56 Radiator propeller bearing, Replace



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
	Location: 30
Bus Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
Prv Phone:	Payment Type: Account
Mob Phone:	Page: 41 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65R
Bus Phone:	Meter: 1409
Prv Phone:	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
Mob Phone:	Eq ID: SAG0785341
	Fleet No:

//S690 CMBS490 Internal

CORRECTION:

Opened cooler door
Installed missing bolt for propeller
routed belt for rotary screen
closed and locked door

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
14M7303	6MM FL NUT	2.00	0.44	0.44	\$0.88	N
19M7775	SCREW	2.00	0.76	0.76	\$1.52	N
19M7864	SCREW	1.00	0.83	0.83	\$0.83	N
24M7389	WASHER	10.00	1.54	1.54	\$15.40	N
HXE113942	Spacer	1.00	7.43	7.43	\$7.43	N
HXE154558	Shim	2.00	4.46	4.46	\$8.92	N

Labor: \$75.00 Parts: \$34.98 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$109.98

Gen- Internal

COMPLAINT:

Install cross auger shut off (sp with saul 3600

CORRECTION:



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
Bus Phone:	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
Prv Phone:	Location: 30
Mob Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 42 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65R
Bus Phone:	Meter: 1409
Prv Phone:	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
Mob Phone:	Eq ID: SAG0785341
	Fleet No:

Gen- Internal

- removed snaprings from end of augers
- removed set screws and air hammered sprockets off shafts
- installed drill sleeve over auger shafts and drilled holes 3 in deep on each auger shaft, tapped holes
- installed new key to shafts, assembled sprockets to clutches and installed onto augers
- applied loctite to bolts for clutches and tightened
- took level and made sure sprockets were on same plain for smooth chain operation
- installed drive chain
- installed strap to hold clutches together
- notched out piece of door frame for harness to fit through and routed foot pedal harness behind the seat to foot pedal switch
- routed foot pedal and harness back to module
- routed unloading engagement harness from main engine gearcase to module
- hooked power and ground wires straight to battery disconnect and battery ground cable
- notched out battery box cover for wiring to fit through
- operated unloading auger cleanout

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
03M7184	8 X 20 CARBOLT	1.00	0.65	0.65	\$0.65	N
14M7298	8MM FL NUT	1.00	0.79	0.79	\$0.79	N
14M7303	6MM FL NUT	1.00	0.44	0.44	\$0.44	N
19M7775	SCREW	1.00	0.76	0.76	\$0.76	N
R44302	Tie Strap, 7.5 "	12.00	0.14	0.14	\$1.68	N
T13814	CLAMP	4.00	1.33	1.33	\$5.32	N
LANUDJD2000K		1.00	2,950.00	2,950.00	\$2,950.00	N

Labor: \$600.00 Parts: \$2,959.64 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$3,559.64

//S690 CMBS267 Internal
COMPLAINT:
58 install batteries



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
Bus Phone:	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
Prv Phone:	Location: 30
Mob Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 43 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65R
Bus Phone:	Meter: 1409
Prv Phone:	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
Mob Phone:	Eq ID: SAG0785341
	Fleet No:

//S690 CMBS267 Internal

CORRECTION:

Removed battery shield and switched battery's off
loosened cable ends and removed cables from battery's
loosened clamps
removed and installed new battery's
installed cables and tightened
installed clamps
modified battery box and on combine cut small notches for power cable for unloading auger clean out clutches
installed loom to wiring and taped
installed shield made sure wires werent going to rub

<u>Part Number</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>List Price</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>
TY26783A	BATTERY,WET,12V,BCI D5,CCA 1400	2.00	437.58	437.58	\$875.16	N



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2450917
Bus Phone:	Invoice Date: 7/15/2020
Prv Phone:	Location: 30
Mob Phone:	Work Order Number: 422060
	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 44 of 44

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65F
Bus Phone:	Meter: 1409
Prv Phone:	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
Mob Phone:	Eq ID: SAG0785341
	Fleet No:

//S690 CMBS267 Internal TY26783A-CR	CORE for:Wet Charged Battery	2.00	72.00	72.00	\$144.00	N
--	------------------------------	------	-------	-------	----------	---

Labor: \$225.00	Parts: \$1,019.16	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$1,244.16
-----------------	-------------------	--------------	--------------	-----------------------

Miscellaneous Charges:

Service Accessories	\$125.00
---------------------	----------

Labor:	\$18,037.50
Parts:	\$39,669.67
OL&M:	\$0.00
Misc:	(\$3,677.00)
Sales Tax:	\$0.00
Grand Total:	\$54,030.17

*** DOCUMENT COPY ***

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Unused parts in new condition are returnable within 30 days of purchase and must be accompanied by this invoice. Returned parts are subject to a minimum 25% restocking fee. Open kits or electrical parts are not returnable. Please refer to our return policy for full details. Thank you for your business.

Received by: Date:



2221 County Road Q.
 P.O. Box 1060
 Fremont, NE 68025
 402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 4

SERVICE INVOICE

WARRANTY CUSTOMER John Deere Warranty Bus Phone: Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Invoice Number: 2450965 Invoice Date: 7/15/2020 Location: 30 Work Order Number: 422060 Payment Type: Account
	Page: 1 of 2

Deliver To: PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025 Bus Phone: (402)721-9111 Prv Phone: (800)844-8818 Mob Phone: (402)270-2628	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65R Meter: 1409 Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341 Eq ID: SAG0785341 Fleet No:
---	---

//S690 CMBS693 Warranty
 COMPLAINT:
 Machine has excessive blow by

CAUSE:
 faulty venturi vent

CORRECTION:
 Drained oil inspected for mixing of oil and coolant
 filled oil changed filter, filled cooling system with coolant
 installed pressure gauge to cooling system reservoir
 operated engine to get to operating temperature
 pressure stayed around 12 psi
 got speed sensor and digital volt meter with flex probes and operated engine and tested speed of impeller and speed was
 fluctuating
 inspected open crank case vent removed hoses from vent and removed vent from engine bracket
 found vent impeller was seized
 installed new open crank vent

<u>Part Number</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>List Price</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>
--------------------	--------------------	-----------------	-------------------	------------------	-----------------------	------------------



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 4

SERVICE INVOICE

WARRANTY CUSTOMER John Deere Warranty Bus Phone: Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Invoice Number: 2450965 Invoice Date: 7/15/2020 Location: 30 Work Order Number: 422060 Payment Type: Account
	Page: 2 of 2

Deliver To:

PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025 Bus Phone: (402)721-9111 Prv Phone: (800)844-8818 Mob Phone: (402)270-2628	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65F Meter: 1409 Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341 Eq ID: SAG0785341 Fleet No:
--	---

//S690 CMBS693 Warranty						
RE550022	VENT	1.00	1,387.62	1,387.62	\$1,387.62	N

Labor: \$697.17 Parts: \$1,387.62 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$2,084.79

Labor:	\$697.17
Parts:	\$1,387.62
OL&M:	\$0.00
Misc:	\$0.00
Sales Tax:	\$0.00
Grand Total:	\$2,084.79

*** DOCUMENT COPY ***

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Unused parts in new condition are returnable within 30 days of purchase and must be accompanied by this invoice. Returned parts are subject to a minimum 25% restocking fee. Open kits or electrical parts are not returnable. Please refer to our return policy for full details. Thank you for your business.

Received by: Date:



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice To Account No: 4

WARRANTY CUSTOMER John Deere Warranty	Invoice Number:	2450973
	Invoice Date:	7/15/2020
Bus Phone: Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Location:	30
	Work Order Number:	422060
	Payment Type:	Account
	Page:	1 of 3

Deliver To:	Make/Model:	JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65F
PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025	Meter:	1409
Bus Phone: (402)721-9111 Prv Phone: (800)844-8818 Mob Phone: (402)270-2628	Serial Number:	1H0S690SAG0785341
	Eq ID:	SAG0785341
	Fleet No:	

//S690 CMBS715 Warranty
COMPLAINT:
ECU 641.13 error code

CAUSE:
faulty turbo

CORRECTION:
Code 641.13 for vgt actuator
checked actuator and linkage for rough spots in travel
performed calibration several times failed every time
went and accessed the machine through service advisor looked at encoder count and found it was well above spec
Removed exhaust pipe clamp and gasket
removed intake pipe bolts and gasket, removed charged air pipe clamp and gasket
removed coolant lines from actuator
removed supply and drain lines
disconnected wiring connectors and clamps and brackets
removed exhaust manifold to turbo exhaust flange nuts
removed turbo and removed gasket for exhaust flange
cleaned mating surfaces
removed orings on coolant lines and supply line and installed new
installed new exhaust flange gasket and sat new turbo onto manifold
applied never seize to studs and installed turbo exhaust flange nuts and torqued to spec
installed new gasket for turbo drain line and installed hardware and torqued
installed coolant lines to actuator and tightened
installed supply line and tightened
installed new gasket and clamp for exhaust pipe and tightened clamp
installed new gasket and clamps for intake piping
installed brackets for wiring and routed wiring and clamped and connected to harness
performed value reset through service advisor
ran machine checked for codes code now gone

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
03M7185	BOLT	17.00	0.35	0.35	\$5.95	N



2221 County Road Q,
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111



JOHN DEERE

www.plattevalleyequipment.com

Invoice To Account No: 4

SERVICE INVOICE

WARRANTY CUSTOMER John Deere Warranty Bus Phone: Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Invoice Number: 2450973 Invoice Date: 7/15/2020 Location: 30 Work Order Number: 422060 Payment Type: Account
	Page: 2 of 3

Deliver To: PLATTE VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO 2221 COUNTY ROAD Q PO BOX 1060 FREMONT NE 68025 Bus Phone: (402)721-9111 Prv Phone: (800)844-8818 Mob Phone: (402)270-2628	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65F Meter: 1409 Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341 Eq ID: SAG0785341 Fleet No:
---	---

//S690 CMBS715 Warranty

14M7296	10 MM Flanged Nut	9.00	1.10	1.10	\$9.90	N
14M7298	8MM FL NUT	12.00	0.79	0.79	\$9.48	N
19M7783	10X16FL 10	4.00	0.90	0.90	\$3.60	N
19M7785	10X25FL 10	1.00	1.06	1.06	\$1.06	N
19M7835	10X35FL 10	4.00	0.79	0.79	\$3.16	N
24M7296	WASHER	10.00	0.97	0.97	\$9.70	N
24M7298	WASHER	9.00	0.65	0.65	\$5.85	N
DZ100375	GASKET	1.00	6.24	6.24	\$6.24	N
DZ102071	Turbocharger, Has Core	1.00	3,188.75	3,188.75	\$3,188.75	N
DZ102071-CR	CORE for:Turbocharger	-1.00	275.00	275.00	(\$275.00)	N
DZ114164	O-RING	1.00	24.30	24.30	\$24.30	N
R28776	O-RING	2.00	1.43	1.43	\$2.86	N
R522023	GASKET	1.00	6.66	6.66	\$6.66	N
R527611	STUD	3.00	18.70	18.70	\$56.10	N
R528620	GASKET	1.00	39.67	39.67	\$39.67	N
RE285844	CLAMP	1.00	61.43	61.43	\$61.43	N
RE289839	CLAMP	1.00	33.68	33.68	\$33.68	N
RE519144	SENSOR	1.00	33.10	33.10	\$33.10	N
RE540355	GASKET	1.00	10.10	10.10	\$10.10	N



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 133526

SERVICE INVOICE

KENNETH JOHNSON 1210 COUNTY RD L OAKLAND NE 68045 Bus Phone: 4026855314 Prv Phone: (402)380-1495 Mob Phone: (402)380-1495	Invoice Number: 2468538
	Invoice Date: 7/29/2020 Location: 30 Work Order Number: 442256 Payment Type: Finance Page: 1 of 3

Deliver To: KENNETH JOHNSON 1210 COUNTY RD L OAKLAND NE 68045 Bus Phone: (402)685-5314 Prv Phone: (402)380-1495 Mob Phone: (402)380-1495	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE S690 Meter: Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341 Eq ID: SAG0785341 Fleet No:
--	---

Gen1- Retail
COMPLAINT:
install camera in grain tank

CORRECTION:
went into grain tank
drilled holes to mount camera
mounted camera and tightened hardware
adjusted camera view to where grain level is visible
ran wiring from camera to cab wall connectors
zip tied wiring to existing harness down to cab wall connector
plugged in connector went into cab and made sure camera was working properly

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
A-GS3C	ELECTRICAL	1.00	81.09	81.09	\$81.09	Y
A-VS1C110	TELEVISION	1.00	124.19	124.19	\$124.19	Y
H77698	TIE BAND	20.00	0.35	0.35	\$7.00	Y

Labor: \$225.00	Parts: \$212.28	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$437.28
-----------------	-----------------	--------------	--------------	---------------------

Gen2- Retail
COMPLAINT:
install side hill kit (BXE10076)

CORRECTION:



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 133526

SERVICE INVOICE

KENNETH JOHNSON 1210 COUNTY RD L OAKLAND NE 68045 Bus Phone: 4026855314 Prv Phone: (402)380-1495 Mob Phone: (402)380-1495	Invoice Number: 2468538
	Invoice Date: 7/29/2020 Location: 30 Work Order Number: 442256 Payment Type: Finance Page: 2 of 3

Deliver To: KENNETH JOHNSON 1210 COUNTY RD L OAKLAND NE 68045 Bus Phone: (402)685-5314 Prv Phone: (402)380-1495 Mob Phone: (402)380-1495	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE S690 Meter: Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341 Eq ID: SAG0785341 Fleet No:
--	---

Gen2- Retail

Removed shields and removed black separator covers
 installed louvers on to shaker pan and tightened hardware
 installed louvers on to front chaffer and tightened hardware
 raised chopper, removed wiring from chaffer actuator and removed harness from rear chaffer frame panel
 removed chaffer actuator cover
 removed rear panel on chaffer frame
 removed bolts and removed chaffer
 installed louvers on front of chaffer frame
 installed louvers and agitators to chaffer
 installed chaffer and rear panel in reverse order
 installed wiring
 installed agitators on chaffer frame
 ran combine for operation

<u>Part Number</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>List Price</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>
BXE10076	COMPLETE GOO	1.00	1,282.60	1,179.99	\$1,179.99	Y



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 133526

SERVICE INVOICE

KENNETH JOHNSON 1210 COUNTY RD L OAKLAND NE 68045 Bus Phone: 4026855314 Prv Phone: (402)380-1495 Mob Phone: (402)380-1495	Invoice Number: 2468538
	Invoice Date: 7/29/2020 Location: 30 Work Order Number: 442256 Payment Type: Finance Page: 3 of 3

Deliver To: KENNETH JOHNSON 1210 COUNTY RD L OAKLAND NE 68045 Bus Phone: (402)685-5314 Prv Phone: (402)380-1495 Mob Phone: (402)380-1495	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE S690 Meter: Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341 Eq ID: SAG0785341 Fleet No:
--	---

Gen2- Retail BXE10476	Shoe Kit	1.00	1,009.80	929.02	\$929.02	Y
Labor: \$1,144.50		Parts: \$2,109.01		OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$3,253.51

INVOICE CONTAINS \$183.39 DISCOUNT

Miscellaneous Charges: Service Accessories	\$68.48
---	---------

Finance Information Type: Multi-use Acct US Auth. No: 401979 Merchant No: 48000244 Card No: xxxxxxxxxxxx2402 Bill Code: 705 JD COMBINE PARTS/SERVICE Credit Plan: 249 PURCHASE	Labor: \$1,369.50 Parts: \$2,321.29 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$68.48 Sales Tax: \$206.77 Grand Total: \$3,966.04
---	--

*** DOCUMENT COPY ***

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

This purchase(s) is subject to the terms of the Multi-Use Account, a service of John Deere Financial, f.s.b. I grant the issuer a purchase money security interest, except as limited in that agreement, in the goods described.
 Unused parts in new condition are returnable within 30 days of purchase and must be accompanied by this invoice. Returned parts are subject to a minimum 25% restocking fee. Open kits or electrical parts are not returnable. Please refer to our return policy for full details. Thank you for your business.

Received by: Date:



2221 County Road Q.
 P.O. Box 1060
 Fremont, NE 68025
 402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) Bus Phone: Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Invoice Number: 2512226 Invoice Date: 8/31/2020 Location: 30 Work Order Number: 445504 Payment Type: Account Page: 1 of 2
---	--

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold) KENNETH JOHNSON 1210 COUNTY RD L OAKLAND NE 68045 Bus Phone: Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65R Meter: Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341 Eq ID: SAG0785341 Fleet No:
--	---

Gen1- Internal

COMPLAINT:

replace cracked windshield

CORRECTION:

Removed handles from inner roof
 removed wiring for lights on lower fascia, removed mounting bolts and removed fascia
 removed cab roof front piece
 disconnected wiring from wiper
 removed motor mounting bolts and removed motor
 installed new windshield and installed removed pieces back in reverse order

<u>Part Number</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>List Price</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>
24M7100	WASHER	1.00	0.59	0.57	\$0.57	N



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2512226
	Invoice Date: 8/31/2020
	Location: 30
Bus Phone:	Work Order Number: 445504
Prv Phone:	Payment Type: Account
Mob Phone:	Page: 2 of 2

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE
KENNETH JOHNSON	PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65R
1210 COUNTY RD L	Meter:
OAKLAND NE 68045	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
Bus Phone:	Eq ID: SAG0785341
Prv Phone:	Fleet No:
Mob Phone:	

Gen1- Internal									
KXE10292	WINDSHIELD	1.00	2,767.52	1,800.23	\$1,800.23				N

Labor: \$740.40 Parts: \$1,800.80 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$2,541.20

INVOICE CONTAINS \$967.31 DISCOUNT

Miscellaneous Charges:
Service Accessories \$37.02

Labor:	\$740.40
Parts:	\$1,800.80
OL&M:	\$0.00
Misc:	\$37.02
Sales Tax:	\$0.00
Grand Total:	\$2,578.22

*** DOCUMENT COPY ***

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Unused parts in new condition are returnable within 30 days of purchase and must be accompanied by this invoice. Returned parts are subject to a minimum 25% restocking fee. Open kits or electrical parts are not returnable. Please refer to our return policy for full details. Thank you for your business.

Received by: Date:



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No:

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2544441
	Invoice Date: 9/21/2020
	Location: 30
Bus Phone:	Work Order Number: 452347
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Payment Type: Account
	Page: 1 of 4

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE
KENNETH JOHNSON	PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65R
1210 COUNTY RD L	Meter: 1410
OAKLAND NE 68045	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
Bus Phone:	Eq ID: SAG0785341
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Fleet No:

Gen1- Internal

COMPLAINT:

01 check reverser

CORRECTION:

inspected reverser and found front seal leaking. remove shields, belt, and pulley. drained reverser. removed cover and seal. removed old seal, cleaned sealing surfaces and installed new seal and cover. re installed pulley and belt and tensioned belt. test ran machine and it operates leak free at this time.

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AH215259	SEAL	1.00	167.33	167.33	\$167.33	N
AH216871	SEAL	1.00	22.03	22.03	\$22.03	N
TY26408	qt HD460 full syn gear lube	6.00	29.91	29.91	\$179.46	N
Labor: \$194.96		Parts: \$368.82		OL&M: \$0.00		Misc: \$0.00
						Sub-Total: \$563.78

Gen2- Internal

COMPLAINT:

02 bin extensions

CORRECTION:

had to use ratchet straps and pry bars and punches to get bin extensions to line up to install clips.

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AH121475	SENSOR	1.00	44.86	44.86	\$44.86	N
Labor: \$152.20		Parts: \$44.86		OL&M: \$0.00		Misc: \$0.00
						Sub-Total: \$197.06

Gen3- Internal

COMPLAINT:



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice To Account No:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2544441
	Invoice Date: 9/21/2020
	Location: 30
Bus Phone:	Work Order Number: 452347
Prv Phone:	Payment Type: Account
Mob Phone:	Page: 2 of 4

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE
KENNETH JOHNSON	PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65R
1210 COUNTY RD L	Meter: 1410
OAKLAND NE 68045	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
Bus Phone:	Eq ID: SAG0785341
Prv Phone:	Fleet No:
Mob Phone:	

Gen3- Internal

03 replace bin full sensor

CORRECTION:

replaced bent bin full sensor

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AH226058	PULLEY	2.00	130.02	130.02	\$260.04	N
Labor: \$0.00		Parts: \$260.04		OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$260.04

Gen4- Internal

COMPLAINT:

04 replace reverser pulley

CORRECTION:

removed and replaced feederhouse idler pulley while repairing reverser.

Labor: \$54.21	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$54.21
----------------	---------------	--------------	--------------	--------------------

Gen5- Internal

COMPLAINT:

05 get customer started

CORRECTION:

showed customer where to grease, what to change on the machine from corn to beans. had problems when trying to lower feederhouse drum down. had to remove nut part way to get it to turn and then tighten back up. informed customer that lever would have to be replaced. went and set machine settings and made a couple rounds with customer to fine tune machine.



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice To Account No:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2544441
	Invoice Date: 9/21/2020
	Location: 30
	Work Order Number: 452347
	Payment Type: Account
Bus Phone:	Page: 3 of 4
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE
KENNETH JOHNSON	PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65R
1210 COUNTY RD L	Meter: 1410
OAKLAND NE 68045	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
Bus Phone:	Eq ID: SAG0785341
Prv Phone: Mob Phone:	Fleet No:

Gen5- Internal

Labor: \$788.85	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$788.85
-----------------	---------------	--------------	--------------	---------------------

Gen6- Internal

COMPLAINT:

06 moisture sensor has codes

CORRECTION:

machine had codes for moisture sensor motor draw less than normal. diagnosed and replaced moisture sensor motor. test ran and now machine operates error code free.

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AXE13658	SENSOR	1.00	252.88	252.88	\$252.88	N

Labor: \$122.20	Parts: \$252.88	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$375.08
-----------------	-----------------	--------------	--------------	---------------------

Gen8- Internal

COMPLAINT:

08 unloading auger light inop.

CORRECTION:

replaced unloading auger light.

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
-------------	-------------	----------	------------	-----------	----------------	-----------



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice To Account No:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Invoice Number: 2544441
	Invoice Date: 9/21/2020
	Location: 30
Bus Phone:	Work Order Number: 452347
Prv Phone:	Payment Type: Account
Mob Phone:	Page: 4 of 4

Deliver To:

Internal Used Stock No. 560826 (Sold)	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE
KENNETH JOHNSON	PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65R
1210 COUNTY RD L	Meter: 1410
OAKLAND NE 68045	Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341
Bus Phone:	Eq ID: SAG0785341
Prv Phone:	Fleet No:
Mob Phone:	

Gen8- Internal						
AH208904	BULB	1.00	16.27	16.27	\$16.27	N

Labor: \$0.00 Parts: \$16.27 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$16.27

Miscellaneous Charges: Service Accessories \$65.62

Labor: \$1,312.42
Parts: \$942.87
OL&M: \$0.00
Misc: \$65.62
Sales Tax: \$0.00
Grand Total: \$2,320.91

*** DOCUMENT COPY ***

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Unused parts in new condition are returnable within 30 days of purchase and must be accompanied by this invoice. Returned parts are subject to a minimum 25% restocking fee. Open kits or electrical parts are not returnable. Please refer to our return policy for full details. Thank you for your business.

Received by: Date:



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 133526

SERVICE INVOICE

KENNETH JOHNSON 1210 COUNTY RD L OAKLAND NE 68045 Bus Phone: 4026855314 Prv Phone: (402)380-1495 Mob Phone: (402)380-1495	Invoice Number: 2544444
	Invoice Date: 9/21/2020 Location: 30 Work Order Number: 452347 Payment Type: Finance
	Page: 1 of 3

Deliver To: KENNETH JOHNSON 1210 COUNTY RD L OAKLAND NE 68045 Bus Phone: (402)685-5314 Prv Phone: (402)380-1495 Mob Phone: (402)380-1495	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65R Meter: 1410 Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341 Eq ID: SAG0785341 Fleet No:
--	--

//S690 CMBS602 Retail
COMPLAINT:
07 Lower outer straw chopper drive belt, Replace

CORRECTION:
Remove shields.
Relieve tension on discharge beater belt and remove from drive sheave.
Relive tension on inner chopper drive belt and remove from drive sheave.
Relieve tension on outer chopper drive belt.
Remove and replace outer chopper belt.
Assemble in reverse order and re-tension belts.

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
HXE124868	V-BELT CHOPP UPPER DRIVE 3GRV 132.2" LO	1.00	474.39	474.39	\$474.39	Y
Labor: \$135.00		Parts: \$474.39		OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$609.39

//S690 CMBS344 Retail
COMPLAINT:
09 Unloading auger drive belt, R&R

CORRECTION:
Unloading auger drive belt, R&R

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AH233198	BELT SET	1.00	166.50	166.50	\$166.50	Y
Labor: \$225.00		Parts: \$166.50		OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$391.50

Gen10- Retail
COMPLAINT:



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 133526

SERVICE INVOICE

<p>KENNETH JOHNSON 1210 COUNTY RD L OAKLAND NE 68045</p> <p>Bus Phone: 4026855314 Prv Phone: (402)380-1495 Mob Phone: (402)380-1495</p>	<p>Invoice Number: 2544444 Invoice Date: 9/21/2020 Location: 30 Work Order Number: 452347 Payment Type: Finance</p> <p>Page: 2 of 3</p>
---	--

<p>Deliver To:</p> <p>KENNETH JOHNSON 1210 COUNTY RD L OAKLAND NE 68045</p> <p>Bus Phone: (402)685-5314 Prv Phone: (402)380-1495 Mob Phone: (402)380-1495</p>	<p>Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65R</p> <p>Meter: 1410</p> <p>Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341</p> <p>Eq ID: SAG0785341</p> <p>Fleet No:</p>
---	---

Gen10- Retail
10 belt slippage codes

CORRECTION:
when head was run machine had slippage codes for rh outer belt. jumped sensor and codes went away. customer went to shop for sensor. removed guards and shoes, detensioned belt. removed shields over sensor. installed new sensor. re installed shields and belts and guards and shoes. tensioned belt and test ran and now machine operates error code free.

<u>Part Number</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>List Price</u>	<u>Net Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>
--------------------	--------------------	-----------------	-------------------	------------------	-----------------------	------------------



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 133526

SERVICE INVOICE

KENNETH JOHNSON 1210 COUNTY RD L OAKLAND NE 68045 Bus Phone: 4026855314 Prv Phone: (402)380-1495 Mob Phone: (402)380-1495	Invoice Number: 2544444
	Invoice Date: 9/21/2020 Location: 30 Work Order Number: 452347 Payment Type: Finance
	Page: 3 of 3

Deliver To: KENNETH JOHNSON 1210 COUNTY RD L OAKLAND NE 68045 Bus Phone: (402)685-5314 Prv Phone: (402)380-1495 Mob Phone: (402)380-1495	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE PDRV/2WD/650X85R38DLS/750X65R Meter: 1410 Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341 Eq ID: SAG0785341 Fleet No:
--	--

Gen10- Retail							
AXE20081	SENSOR	1.00	95.66	95.66	\$95.66		Y
Labor: \$600.00		Parts: \$95.66	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$695.66		

Miscellaneous Charges: Service Accessories \$48.00

Finance Information Type: Multi-use Acct US Auth. No: 880559 Merchant No: 48000244 Card No: xxxxxxxxxxxx2402 Bill Code: 705 JD COMBINE PARTS/SERVICE Credit Plan: 249 PURCHASE		Labor: \$960.00 Parts: \$736.55 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$48.00 Sales Tax: \$95.96 Grand Total: \$1,840.51
---	--	---

*** DOCUMENT COPY ***

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Repayment Terms:

This purchase(s) is subject to the terms of the Multi-Use Account, a service of John Deere Financial, f.s.b. I grant the issuer a purchase money security interest, except as limited in that agreement, in the goods described.

Unused parts in new condition are returnable within 30 days of purchase and must be accompanied by this invoice. Returned parts are subject to a minimum 25% restocking fee. Open kits or electrical parts are not returnable. Please refer to our return policy for full details. Thank you for your business.

Received by: Date:



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 133526

SERVICE INVOICE

KENNETH JOHNSON 1210 COUNTY RD L OAKLAND NE 68045 Bus Phone: 4026855314 Prv Phone: (402)380-1495 Mob Phone: (402)380-1495	Invoice Number: 2594291
	Invoice Date: 10/15/2020 Location: 30 Work Order Number: 464685 Payment Type: Finance
Page: 1 of 2	

Deliver To:

KENNETH JOHNSON 1210 COUNTY RD L OAKLAND NE 68045 Bus Phone: (402)685-5314 Prv Phone: (402)380-1495 Mob Phone: (402)380-1495	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE S690 Meter: 1581 Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341 Eq ID: SAG0785341 Fleet No:
---	--

678109155121071537 Retail

COMPLAINT:

John Deere has been monitoring JDLink machine data for machines setting DTC(s): PTP 524232.0

PTP 524232.1

PTP 524232.2

PTP 524232.3

PTP 524232.4

PTP 524232.7. These DTCs indicate a potential failure of the ProDrive park brake sump valve. Failure to address this issue could lead to limited machine function and inability to drive the machine.

PTP - 524232.4 - YELLOW PTP 524232.04 Park brake pressure sensor circuit fault. - Return to park to attempt recovery. -

1579.1 Hours - 2020-10-14 03:55

CORRECTION:

replaced park sump block valve, test ran and machine still has ptp 524232.04 followed diagnostics and found park brake sensor broken. removed and replaced sensor and machine now operates normally and error code free.

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AXE43127	SENSOR	1.00	138.93	138.93	\$138.93	Y
AXE64836	VALVE	1.00	12.99	12.99	\$12.99	Y
Labor: \$266.35		Parts: \$151.92		OL&M: \$0.00		Misc: \$0.00
						Sub-Total: \$418.27

/LD Retail

COMPLAINT:

02 Service Call load & drive time

CORRECTION:

Service Call load & drive time

Miscellaneous	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
---------------	-------------	----------	------------	-----------	----------------	-----------



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 133526

SERVICE INVOICE

KENNETH JOHNSON 1210 COUNTY RD L OAKLAND NE 68045 Bus Phone: 4026855314 Prv Phone: (402)380-1495 Mob Phone: (402)380-1495	Invoice Number: 2594291
	Invoice Date: 10/15/2020 Location: 30 Work Order Number: 464685 Payment Type: Finance
Page: 2 of 2	

Deliver To:

KENNETH JOHNSON 1210 COUNTY RD L OAKLAND NE 68045 Bus Phone: (402)685-5314 Prv Phone: (402)380-1495 Mob Phone: (402)380-1495	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE S690 Meter: 1581 Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341 Eq ID: SAG0785341 Fleet No:
---	--

/LD Retail	MILEAGE - SERVICE VEH	35.00	2.00	2.00	\$70.00	N
MILEAGESRV						
Labor: \$216.75	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$70.00	Sub-Total:	\$286.75	

Miscellaneous Charges: Service Accessories \$24.16

Finance Information Type: Multi-use Acct US Auth. No: 675573 Merchant No: 48000244 Card No: xxxxxxxxxxxx2402 Bill Code: 705 JD COMBINE PARTS/SERVICE Credit Plan: 249 PURCHASE		Labor: \$483.10 Parts: \$151.92 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$94.16 Sales Tax: \$36.25 Grand Total: \$765.43
---	--	---

*** DOCUMENT COPY ***

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Repayment Terms:

This purchase(s) is subject to the terms of the Multi-Use Account, a service of John Deere Financial, f.s.b. I grant the issuer a purchase money security interest, except as limited in that agreement, in the goods described.

Unused parts in new condition are returnable within 30 days of purchase and must be accompanied by this invoice. Returned parts are subject to a minimum 25% restocking fee. Open kits or electrical parts are not returnable. Please refer to our return policy for full details. Thank you for your business.

Received by: Date:



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 133526

SERVICE INVOICE

KENNETH JOHNSON 1210 COUNTY RD L OAKLAND NE 68045 Bus Phone: 4026855314 Prv Phone: (402)380-1495 Mob Phone: (402)380-1495	Invoice Number: 2610612
	Invoice Date: 10/24/2020 Location: 30 Work Order Number: 460560 Payment Type: Finance Page: 1 of 2

Deliver To: KENNETH JOHNSON 1210 COUNTY RD L OAKLAND NE 68045 Bus Phone: (402)685-5314 Prv Phone: (402)380-1495 Mob Phone: (402)380-1495	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE S690 Meter: 950 Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341 Eq ID: SAG0785341 Fleet No:
--	---

/LD Retail
COMPLAINT:
01 Service Call load & drive time

CORRECTION:
Service Call load & drive time

66 MILES ROUND TRIP X2

Miscellaneous	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
MILEAGESRV	MILEAGE - SERVICE VEH	35.00	2.00	2.00	\$70.00	N
Labor: \$303.96		Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$70.00	Sub-Total: \$373.96	

Gen2- Retail
COMPLAINT:
Install business band radio and replace am/fm radio antenna

CORRECTION:
WENT OUT AND LOOKED AT CB AND MADE A PLAN ABOUT WHERE TO MOUNT IT. TRIED NEW ANTENNA QUICK BUT DID NOT CHANGE ANYTHING. WENT BACK OUT AND REMOVED FRONT ROOF FROM COMBINE. FOUND THAT ANTENNA BASE DID NOT HAVE CORRECT SIZE OF THREAD FOR ANTENNA CABLE. INSTALLED NEW BASE AND TESTED RADIO AND WORKED CLEAR. INSTALLED ROOF BACK DOWN. DRILLED HOLE IN CB BRACKET AND MOUNTED TO DUAL DISPLAY BRACKET. MOUNTED CB TO BRACKET. REMOVED RH REAR CORNER POST. PULLED OUT CB CABLE AND RAN TO CB. RAN SWITCHED POWER THROUGH POWER STRIP UNDER SEAT TO CB. SPLICED WIRES FROM CB POWER CABLE TO POWER STRIP CABLE TO HIDE IT IN CORNER POST AND ROOF. MOUNTED MIC AND MIC HOLDER TO CB.

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
57M10889	ELEC. CONN	4.00	1.23	1.23	\$4.92	Y
AXE59442	Antenna	1.00	47.99	47.99	\$47.99	Y



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 133526

SERVICE INVOICE

KENNETH JOHNSON 1210 COUNTY RD L OAKLAND NE 68045 Bus Phone: 4026855314 Prv Phone: (402)380-1495 Mob Phone: (402)380-1495	Invoice Number: 2610612
	Invoice Date: 10/24/2020 Location: 30 Work Order Number: 460560 Payment Type: Finance Page: 2 of 2

Deliver To: KENNETH JOHNSON 1210 COUNTY RD L OAKLAND NE 68045 Bus Phone: (402)685-5314 Prv Phone: (402)380-1495 Mob Phone: (402)380-1495	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE S690 Meter: 950 Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341 Eq ID: SAG0785341 Fleet No:
--	---

Miscellaneous	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed ind
Gen2- Retail						
HDWBLACK	Bulk Hardware, (\$/oz.) Black 10.9 Metric	1.00	0.62	0.62	\$0.62	Y
RE67013	Std. Conn. With 3 foot Cable	1.00	13.16	13.16	\$13.16	Y
FREIGHT	FREIGHT	1.00	12.00	12.00	\$12.00	Y
Labor: \$451.50		Parts: \$66.69	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$12.00	Sub-Total: \$530.19	

Miscellaneous Charges:
Service Accessories \$37.77

Finance Information Type: Multi-use Acct US Auth. No: 953383 Merchant No: 48000244 Card No: xxxxxxxxxxxx2402 Bill Code: 705 JD COMBINE PARTS/SERVICE Credit Plan: 249 PURCHASE		Labor: \$755.46 Parts: \$66.69 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$119.77 Sales Tax: \$47.95 Grand Total: \$989.87
---	--	---

*** DOCUMENT COPY ***

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

This purchase(s) is subject to the terms of the Multi-Use Account, a service of John Deere Financial, f.s.b. I grant the issuer a purchase money security interest, except as limited in that agreement, in the goods described.

Unused parts in new condition are returnable within 30 days of purchase and must be accompanied by this invoice. Returned parts are subject to a minimum 25% restocking fee. Open kits or electrical parts are not returnable. Please refer to our return policy for full details. Thank you for your business.

Received by: Date:



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 133526

SERVICE INVOICE

KENNETH JOHNSON 1210 COUNTY RD L OAKLAND NE 68045 Bus Phone: 4026855314 Prv Phone: (402)380-1495 Mob Phone: (402)380-1495	Invoice Number: 2610617
	Invoice Date: 10/24/2020 Location: 30 Work Order Number: 461241 Payment Type: Finance Page: 1 of 2

Deliver To: KENNETH JOHNSON 1210 COUNTY RD L OAKLAND NE 68045 Bus Phone: (402)685-5314 Prv Phone: (402)380-1495 Mob Phone: (402)380-1495	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE S690 Meter: Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341 Eq ID: SAG0785341 Fleet No:
--	---

/LD Retail
COMPLAINT:
01 Service Call load & drive time

CORRECTION:
66 MILES ROUND TRIP

Miscellaneous	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
MILEAGESRV	MILEAGE - SERVICE VEH	35.00	2.00	2.00	\$70.00	N
Labor: \$277.91		Parts: \$0.00		OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$70.00	Sub-Total: \$347.91

Gen2- Retail
COMPLAINT:
Repair feed accelerator belt and stone trap door

CORRECTION:
RAISED FEEDERHOUSE. REMOVED MOUNTING SCREWS FOR FEED PLATE AND REMOVED FEED PLATE AND HINGE ASSEMBLY. ASSEMBLED NEW DOOR AND HINGE. INSTALLED ONTO MACHINE. WENT TO ADJUST FEED PLATE DOOR AND COULD NOT GET TO SEAT TIGHT. FOUND THAT LATCH ASSEMBLY WAS WORN. INSTALLED UPDATED HEAVY DUTY LATCH KIT AND ADJUSTED AND WAS ABLE TO ADJUST.

REMOVED SHOE AUGER DRIVE BELT. REMOVED FRONT JACKSHAFT BELT. REMOVED BELT. ROUTED NEW FEED ACCELERATOR BELT. INSTALLED FRONT JACKSHAFT BELT. INSTALLED SHOE AUGER BELT.

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Net Price	Extended Price	Taxed Ind
AH156157	PLATE	1.00	324.17	324.17	\$324.17	Y
AH227675	HINGE	1.00	213.88	213.88	\$213.88	Y
H130057	PIN FASTEN	1.00	95.31	95.31	\$95.31	Y
HXE152482	V-BELT	1.00	155.51	155.51	\$155.51	Y



2221 County Road Q.
P.O. Box 1060
Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-9111

www.plattevalleyequipment.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 133526

SERVICE INVOICE

KENNETH JOHNSON 1210 COUNTY RD L OAKLAND NE 68045 Bus Phone: 4026855314 Prv Phone: (402)380-1495 Mob Phone: (402)380-1495	Invoice Number: 2610617 Invoice Date: 10/24/2020 Location: 30 Work Order Number: 461241 Payment Type: Finance
	Page: 2 of 2

Deliver To:

KENNETH JOHNSON 1210 COUNTY RD L OAKLAND NE 68045 Bus Phone: (402)685-5314 Prv Phone: (402)380-1495 Mob Phone: (402)380-1495	Make/Model: JOHN DEERE S690 Meter: Serial Number: 1H0S690SAG0785341 Eq ID: SAG0785341 Fleet No:
---	--

Gen2- Retail						
KXE10485	Latch Kit	1.00	786.58	786.58	\$786.58	Y
Labor: \$772.57		Parts: \$1,575.45		OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$2,348.02

Miscellaneous Charges: Service Accessories \$52.52

Finance Information		Labor:	\$1,050.48
Type: Multi-use Acct US	Auth. No: 953327	Parts:	\$1,575.45
Merchant No: 48000244		OL&M:	\$0.00
Card No: xxxxxxxxxxxx2402		Misc:	\$122.52
Bill Code: 705 JD COMBINE PARTS/SERVICE		Sales Tax:	\$147.29
Credit Plan: 249 PURCHASE		Grand Total:	\$2,895.74

*** DOCUMENT COPY ***

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

This purchase(s) is subject to the terms of the Multi-Use Account, a service of John Deere Financial, f.s.b. I grant the issuer a purchase money security interest, except as limited in that agreement, in the goods described.

Unused parts in new condition are returnable within 30 days of purchase and must be accompanied by this invoice. Returned parts are subject to a minimum 25% restocking fee. Open kits or electrical parts are not returnable. Please refer to our return policy for full details. Thank you for your business.

Received by: Date: